



THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS
and the
PIKES PEAK RURAL
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY



Project: FILLMORE - EL PASO INTERSECTION								
B09-T096 LJ Lee Jenniges/Andy Garton								
ESTIMATE: \$483,000								
BID DUE DATE: 11/03/09 2:00 P.M.								
Jennifer Jones								
Item N	Description	Qty	Unit	BLUE RIDGE		NORAA CONCRETE		EVEN-PF
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit
1	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT	461	SY	\$9.00	\$4,149.00	\$7.50	\$3,457.50	\$11.25
2	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT(PLANING)	3,450	SY	\$4.50	\$15,525.00	\$4.60	\$15,870.00	\$4.00
3	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	285	SY	\$18.00	\$5,130.00	\$9.50	\$2,707.50	\$19.00
4	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN RAMP	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$143.50	\$574.00	\$200.00
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	40	SY	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$9.50	\$380.00	\$36.00
6	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	751	LF	\$7.00	\$5,257.00	\$8.00	\$6,008.00	\$8.00
7	REMOVAL OF INLET	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,000.00
8	REMOVAL OF PIPE	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00
9	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	3	EA	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$14.00	\$42.00	\$800.00
10	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$600.00
11	REMOVAL OF FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$200.00
12	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	11	EA	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$25.00
13	REMOVAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$12,320.00	\$12,320.00	\$3,850.00
14	CLEAN VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00	\$275.00
15	ADJUST VALVE BOX	6	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$300.00
16	ADJUST MANHOLE	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00
17	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX	4	EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$563.00	\$2,252.00	\$1,320.00
18	RELOCATE SIGN	6	EA	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$200.00
19	RELOCATE SIGN (TRAFFIC)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$275.00
20	PLUG EXISTING LATERAL	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00
21	POTHOLING	12	EA	\$270.00	\$3,240.00	\$218.00	\$2,616.00	\$275.00
22	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	470	SY	\$7.00	\$3,290.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$21.80
23	EMBANKMENT MATERIAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,385.00
24	ASPHALT PATCHING (GRADING C)(4")	470	SY	\$24.00	\$11,280.00	\$24.75	\$11,632.50	\$21.00
25	ASPHALT PATCHING (GRADING CX)(2")	3,920	SY	\$9.00	\$35,280.00	\$9.25	\$36,260.00	\$8.50
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	270	SY	\$36.00	\$9,720.00	\$34.25	\$9,247.50	\$24.75
27	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE D-8A)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$950.00
28	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE D-8D)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00	\$950.00
29	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE D-8J)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,245.00	\$2,490.00	\$1,600.00
30	CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE I)	645	LF	\$18.00	\$11,610.00	\$14.00	\$9,030.00	\$17.50
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN BARRICADES	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,895.00	\$24,895.00	\$29,500.00
32	EROSION AND DRAINAGE CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,255.00	\$4,255.00	\$3,500.00
33	WATER CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,936.00	\$3,936.00	\$1,200.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,800.00
35	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIP)	146	LF	\$125.00	\$18,250.00	\$65.00	\$9,490.00	\$133.00
36	10° PREFAB BEND (24 INCH RCP)	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,200.00
37	59° PREFAB BEND (24 INCH RCP)	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,200.00
38	CONCRETE COLLAR	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$478.00	\$1,912.00	\$800.00

39	10 FOOT D-10-R INLET	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,320.00	\$12,960.00	\$4,800.00
				BLUE RIDGE		NORAA CONCRETE		EVEN-PF
Item N	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit
40	12 FOOT D-10-R INLET	1	EA	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,600.00
41	TRAFFIC SIGN	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$198.00	\$1,980.00	\$380.00
42	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	7	GAL	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$652.00	\$4,564.00	\$133.00
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STOPLINE)	154	SF	\$12.00	\$1,848.00	\$17.00	\$2,618.00	\$13.30
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (XWALK)	256	SF	\$12.00	\$3,072.00	\$17.00	\$4,352.00	\$13.30
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SYMP-ARROW)	177	SF	\$17.00	\$3,009.00	\$17.00	\$3,009.00	\$18.25
46	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (8'X18")	4	EA	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$550.00
47	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$24,895.00	\$24,895.00	\$16,000.00
48	PEDESTAL POLE FOUNDATION (18"X3')	3	EA	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$220.00
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION (36"X15' CAISSON)	3	EA	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,590.00	\$10,770.00	\$3,300.00
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION (42"X17' CAISSON)	1	EA	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00	\$4,400.00
51	WIRING	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,242.00	\$5,242.00	\$11,000.00
52	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	68	LF	\$9.00	\$612.00	\$10.50	\$714.00	\$8.80
53	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (JACKED)	374	LF	\$11.00	\$4,114.00	\$15.75	\$5,890.50	\$11.00
54	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	136	LF	\$11.00	\$1,496.00	\$11.75	\$1,598.00	\$11.00
55	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (JACKED)	748	LF	\$13.00	\$9,724.00	\$16.00	\$11,968.00	\$13.20
56	ELECTRIC SERVICE	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$2,750.00
57	JUNCTION BOX (27"X16"X12")	4	EA	\$490.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$495.00
58	JUNCTION BOX (33"X20"X12")	5	EA	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$5,900.00	\$770.00
59	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,503.00	\$5,503.00	\$5,200.00
60	6 INCH DUCTILE PIPE	28	LF	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$37.50	\$1,050.00	\$40.00
61	CONDUIT (LIGHT STANDARD)	15	LF	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$55.50	\$832.50	\$55.00
62	CURB SOCK INLET PROTECTION	18	EA	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$225.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$312,951.00		\$324,647.00	

DBE PARTICIPATION

0%

0%

REISSER
Extended
\$5,186.25
\$13,800.00
\$5,415.00
\$800.00
\$1,440.00
\$6,008.00
\$12,000.00
\$900.00
\$2,400.00
\$600.00
\$200.00
\$275.00
\$3,850.00
\$1,375.00
\$1,800.00
\$3,500.00
\$5,280.00
\$1,200.00
\$1,650.00
\$500.00
\$3,300.00
\$10,246.00
\$3,385.00
\$9,870.00
\$33,320.00
\$6,682.50
\$1,900.00
\$1,900.00
\$3,200.00
\$11,287.50
\$29,500.00
\$3,500.00
\$1,200.00
\$3,800.00
\$19,418.00
\$1,200.00
\$1,200.00
\$3,200.00

\$14,400.00
REISSER
Extended
\$5,600.00
\$3,800.00
\$931.00
\$2,048.20
\$3,404.80
\$3,230.25
\$2,200.00
\$16,000.00
\$660.00
\$9,900.00
\$4,400.00
\$11,000.00
\$598.40
\$4,114.00
\$1,496.00
\$9,873.60
\$2,750.00
\$1,980.00
\$3,850.00
\$5,200.00
\$1,120.00
\$825.00
\$4,050.00
\$329,719.50

0%